UNOFFICIAL COPY

Ao

Doc#: 1003222010 Fee: $46.2
Eugens "Gene™ Maore JHYSEP es .‘ih) J)

ook County Recordet of Dieeds
Date: 02/01/2010: 08:47 A g 1

Prepared by: Michael L. Riddle
Middleberg, Riddle & Gianna

. 717 N. Harwood, Suite 2400

aflas, TA.75201

-‘\; When Fecorded Mail to:
¥ T.D. Serviel Company
1820 E. Firs1-Si < Cuite 300
Santa Ana, CA 92/42

551&3(”‘{"le Permanent Index Number: ;l,-égcﬁgkoga%]

pace Line

Loan No: 1002839531 Data ID: 672
Borrower: RICHARD E WILLIAMS

LOAN MOLTFICATION WORKOUT AGREEMENT

MIN: 100335010028395310
MERS Phone: 1-888-679-6377
THIS LOAN IS PAYABLE IN FULL AT Mait URITY. YOU MUST REPAY THE ENTIRE PRINCIPAL
BALANCE OF THE LOAN AND UNPAID FNITREST THEN DUE, LENDER IS UNDER NO
OBLIGATION TO REFINANCE THE LOAN-AT-THAT TIME. YOU WILL, THEREFORE, BE
REQUIRED TO MAKE PAYMENT OUT OF OTHEP ASSETS THAT YOU MAY OWN, OR YOU WILL
HAVE TO FIND A LENDER, WHICH MAY BE THL LENDER YOU HAVE THIS LOAN WITH,
WILLING TO LEND YOU THE MONEY. IF YOU REFV{ANCE THIS LOAN AT MATURITY, YOU
MAY HAVE TO PAY SOME OR ALL OF THE CLOSING COSTS NORMALLY ASSOCIATED WITH

A NEW LOAN EVEN IF YOU OBTAIN REFINANCING FxOM_ THE SAME LENDER.

This Loan Modification/Workout Agreement ("Modification") 1s-cfective l.;)- e D‘i .
by and between Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc, P.G. 1oz 2026, Flint, MI 48501-2026,
as nominee for RESMAE MORTGAGE CORPORATION, 7101 COLIEZGE BOULEVARD, SUITE
1400, OVERLAND PARK, KS 66210 designated as the BENEFICIARY (the(.ender"), and RICHARD
E WILLIAMS (the "Borrower”). This amends and supplements (1) the Note fthe "Note") made by
the Borrower, dated 29th day of June, 2007 in the original principal sum of U.S, 62458 000.00 and (2) the
Mortgage or Deed of Trust (the "Security Instrument"), recorded on 07/11/2007 as Insivament Number
0719226165 in County Recorder’s or Clerk’s Office of COOK COUNTY, ILLINCiS: The Security
Instrument, which was entered into as security for the performance of the Note, encumbers (he real (and
personal property, if any) described in the Security Instrument (and defined in the Securiiy Instrument
as the "Property"), which is located at 1706 N MONITOR AVE, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60639. That real
property is also described as follows: SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE

of

A PART HEREOF. o
i

hE %Y

g

LOAN MODIFICATION WORKOUT AGREEMENT (Page 1 of 4 PL%@

3
m-n"*'
5&.‘

Q"?

E_

o
’ e

|
wéﬂnm

4

B sl

s

Gl
No—

INTAE

.




1003222010 Page: 2 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No: 1062839531 Data ID: 672

The Borrower promises to pay to the order of the Lender the Unpaid Principal Balance of U.S
$278,066.28, plus interest, until the Unpaid Principal Balance has been paid.

A, The terms of this Paragraph A arc conditioned upon the Borrower making the first 3 monthly
payments in the amount and on the due dates specificd therein. For purposes of rescheduling repayment
of principal and computing interest, the Unpaid Principal Balance is divided into two amounts, of which
one is $233,066.28 and designated the "Current Unpaid Principal Balance” and the other is $45,000,00
and designated the "Deferred Unpaid Principal Balance". With respect 1o the Current Unpaid Principal
Balance, itterest will accrue at the adjusted yearly ratc of 7.0000%, beginning February 1, 20190, and the
Borrower promises to make adjusted monthly payments of principal and interest of $1,466.61, plus any
amounts due for the escrow account, beginning on March 1, 2010, and continuing thereafter on the same
day of cach sucececing month. With respect to the Deferred Unpaid Principal Balance, no interest will
gccrue, no monthly payments will be required.

B. If the Borrower shail ;2ii 1o make any one of such first 3 monthly payments in the amount and on
the due dates specified in pecdapraph A, (1) the terms of Paragraph A shall be revoked, (2) beginning
with the dale of such failure, interest shall accrue on the entire Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly
rate of 6.5%0% and the monthly payments shall be U.S, $1,456.15 [OR: the intcrest rate and the monthly
payments shall be as specified in~/OR determined in accordance with} the Note and Security
Instrument], and (3) Borrower will pay 10 the Lender, with respect to each monthly payment made at
the adjusted amount, the difference betweszn-such payment and the amount which would have been
payable if clause (2) above applied, together widu interest on such difference from the date of such
adjusted payment. On Auwguost 1, 2037 (the "Maturity Date"), the Borrower will pay in full all of the
remaining amounts of the Unpaid Principal Balance and any unpaid interest thereon under the Note
and the Security Instrument as amended by this Mocificetion. The Borrower will make such payments
at P.O. Box 60325, Los Angeles, CA 90060-0325 or at suck ocher place as the Lender may require. If at
any timc the Borrower fails to pay or perform as required by tiis agreement, then the Lender reserves
the right to proceed with foreclosure proceedings.

PREVIOUS DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY In the event that the latility of the Borrower(s) for the
underlying debt has been discharged as a result of a prior bankruptcy procending, RESMAE MORTGAGI
CORPORATION hereby acknowledges that it is not assessing personal ‘liakility for the debt 1o the
Borrower(s) and that its recourse in collection matters shall be limited to the wollateral described in the
Security Instrument.

LOAN MODIFICATION WORKOUT AGREEMENT {Page 2 of 4 Pages)



1003222010 Page: 3 0of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Lot 18 in Block 1 in Mills and Son’s Subdivision No. 2 in the Southeast % of Section 32,
Townsliip #% North, Range 13, East of the Third Principal Meridan, in Cock County, Illinois.




1003222010 Page: 4 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No: 1402839531 Data 1D: 672

..............................................................................

RICHARD E WILLIAMS —Berrower

- Individual Acknowledgment -

STATEOF T L §
COUNTYOF 4,0k §

The foregoing ipstrument was acknowledged before me this O

209K, by

RICHARD E WILLIANMS

Notary Public
o € Tewg
(Printed Namc)

My commission cxpires: ] e 7!

W UOFFICIAL SEAL" .
EDWIN S. TELLEZ

Notary Public, State of Itiinois ;
3 My Commission Expires Oct. 16, 2011 4

LOAN MODIFICATION WORKOUT AGREEMENT (Page 3 of 4 Pages)



1003222010 Page: 5 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

[.oan No: 1002839531 Data 1D: 672

Lender: RESMAE MORTGWRGE CORPORATION

By Y)\"J’

Its: RONDA SCHRADER, VICE PRESIDENT
(Printed Name and Title)

Mortgagee: MORTGAGE ~ ELECTRONIC ~ REGISTRATION

its: RONDA SCHRADER,VICE PRESIDENT

(Printed Name and Title)

- Lender/Murigagee Acknowledgment -
STATE OF I<S. §
COUNTY OF 3 d\hwnsen- 8

The. foregoing instrument was acknowledged péfore me this

. , 20
by KowdA Schrader /. ,
\Jice Presidest of RESMAE MO™TGAGE CORPORATION, on behalf of
the entity for itself and for MORTGAGE ELECTRONI REGIS‘TBATION SYSTEMS, INC.
il

NOTARY PUBLIC o3 W
STATE OF KANSAS Y {;
Lynette Travis\} [ R L U o . Notary Public
Expiration Date: .2 q!V\QH( \ t:é_l U j 5
; {Printed Namc)
My commission expircs: 6"1 a \[’ / >

LOAN MODIFICATION WORKOUT AGREEMENT (Page 4 of 4 Pages)



